
Cat Place N° Licence Nom Prenom Club CD C.L Dep Rég France Place Total Moye

CF 1 82816534 GUILLAUME Adèle ST BAVANS 25 608,1 599,2 597,7 587,6 72 2392,6 598,2

CF 2 82676465 CARREY Charlotte USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 25 573,6 583,0 602,1 589,7 66 2348,4 587,1

CF 3 82716332 REVERDY-GRAPPE Elyne ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 588,7 602,9 592,3 1783,9 594,6

CF 4 82658165 CARREY Juliette USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 25 558,7 591,7 577,8 1728,2 576,1

CF 5 82794951 YESSAD Jehanne ST JURA-LONS 39 539,6 588,6 566,0 1694,2 564,7

CF 6 82755228 BOURGOGNE Lolline CT MAIZIERES 70 527,3 526,9 513,7 1567,9 522,6

CF 7 82748832 CHEVALIER Chloé CT MAIZIERES 70 541,4 522,7 456,2 1520,3 506,8

CF 8 82859212 TRIMAILLE Amandine ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 586,5 590,8 1177,3 588,7

CF 9 82811340 DOUARRE Lyne TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 563,2 571,8 1135,0 567,5

CF 10 82805894 MARRON Ludivine TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 560,7 559,5 1120,2 560,1

CF 11 82769992 BLENNY Chrystal ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 550,3 532,3 1082,6 541,3

CF 12 82706840 MICHAUD Espérance ST JURA-LONS 39 517,1 534,4 1051,5 525,8

CF 13 82715708 VUILLAUME Juliette ST JURA-LONS 39 450,3 450,3 450,3

       

CG 1 82752989 TOURNEUR Tristan ST PONTARLIER 25 593,0 603,0 593,2 601,5 20 2390,7 597,7

CG 2 82781746 PY Rudy ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 582,5 571,0 583,0 581,4 58 2317,9 579,5

CG 3 82716318 BOTET Killian ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 597,4 585,6 575,8 72 1758,8 586,3

CG 4 82696903 PERRAUT Clément STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 582,2 575,2 573,8 1731,2 577,1

CG 5 82817640 LOUA Ilan ST JURA-LONS 39 558,4 584,9 577,1 1720,4 573,5

CG 6 82745301 MARCHISET Liam STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 557,8 562,4 569,0 1689,2 563,1

CG 7 82840882 GRAIZELY Yanis ATP MAÎCHE 25 530,4 564,6 546,6 1641,6 547,2

CG 8 82547873 LAMY Evan TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 575,0 561,8 1136,8 568,4

CG 9 82678143 JUNG Léo ST AUDINCOURT 25 549,7 571,6 1121,3 560,7

CG 10 82825776 VANDELLE Romain ST JURA-LONS 39 552,2 549,3 1101,5 550,8

CG 11 82750577 FILLOD Corentin ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 547,6 549,6 1097,2 548,6

CG 12 82856212 JOLIOT David ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 424,1 385,3 809,4 404,7

CG 13 82853264 JUBIN Anthony USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 25 554,7 554,7 554,7

CG 14 82747520 JAEGER Paul USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 25 524,8 524,8 524,8

CG 15 82712307 NOEL Léo ST LURE 70 506,4 506,4 506,4

       

JF 1 82635040 CARREY Coralie USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 25 600,2 592,4 596,3 605,8 40 2394,7 598,7

JF 2 82853128 JAGODA Alicia TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 589,1 592,2 1181,3 590,7

JF 3 82805890 GRANGE Juliette TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 531,9 556,0 1087,9 544,0

       

JG 1 82515672 CUNY Maxime ASMB TIR 90 596,8 594,2 591,2 597,8 31 2380,0 595,0

JG 2 82861820 HORTALA Paul ST AUDINCOURT 25 585,3 581,9 576,6 581,1 63 2324,9 581,2

JG 3 82519928 CROTTET Andrew TS HAUT-JURA 39 591,8 587,0 593,7 41 1772,5 590,8

JG 4 82906913 LOPEZ Elias ST BESANCON 25 501,5 526,5 495,3 1523,3 507,8

JG 5 82550214 CARREY Justin ST AUDINCOURT 25 582,6 574,4 1157,0 578,5

JG 6 82949769 DEFOUR Rafaël ST BESANCON 25 528,4 559,7 1088,1 544,1

       

D1 1 03329092 BAILLY-SALINS Mélody TS HAUT-JURA 39 614,4 617,1 601,6 610,3 33 2443,4 610,9

D1 2 02602640 GIGON Marie-Laure ATP MAÎCHE 25 617,0 617,8 617,9 10 1852,7 617,6

D1 3 03485431 VARDANEGA Jade ST PONTARLIER 25 596,4 601,5 610,9 29 1808,8 602,9

D1 4 82427733 BARDEY Mylène ST BESANCON 25 598,5 604,4 601,0 1803,9 601,3

D1 5 82524312 REBOUILLAT Clarisse TS HAUT-JURA 39 589,6 602,0 591,0 1782,6 594,2

D1 6 82435519 PETREMANT Chloé ST AUDINCOURT 25 587,1 592,5 597,3 1776,9 592,3

D1 7 82811413 GENTILE Natacha ST BESANCON 25 585,7 586,3 585,4 1757,4 585,8

D1 8 82489061 GUICHARD Amélie ST AUDINCOURT 25 582,5 586,6 582,2 1751,3 583,8

D1 9 82856106 REVILLOT Jessica CSAG VALDAHON 25 560,8 545,0 564,2 1670,0 556,7

D1 10 82503394 CROTTET Charlène TS HAUT-JURA 39 605,0 597,6 1202,6 601,3

D1 11 82489433 AVELINE Amélie ST PONTARLIER 25 598,6 593,8 1192,4 596,2

D1 12 03485535 PIETRI Marina ST BESANCON 25 588,7 600,7 1189,4 594,7

D1 13 82866332 VIRET Elise ST JURA-LONS 39 561,6 574,0 1135,6 567,8

D1 14 82860174 PETIT Caroline TS HAUT-JURA 39 542,1 533,3 1075,4 537,7

D1 15 82473939 TOURRETTE Emilie ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 495,2 535,6 1030,8 515,4

D1 16 03293244 BERTRAND Audrey CSAG VALDAHON 25 488,1 495,4 983,5 491,8

D1 17 82640696 BUENO Vanessa ST SAINT-VITOIS 25 394,7 449,7 844,4 422,2

D1 18 82950833 BOUTARENE Meryem ST AUDINCOURT 25 462,0 462,0 462,0

       

D2 1 02602662 PETREMANT Isabelle ST AUDINCOURT 25 562,2 574,6 545,9 1682,7 560,9

D2 2 03463240 DUVAL Rachel ST SAINT-VITOIS 25 450,6 550,3 521,0 1521,9 507,3

D2 3 82853980 MARECHAL Stephanie ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 545,3 523,8 1069,1 534,6

D2 4 82816278 GIRODS Christelle CT MAIZIERES 70 514,2 510,7 1024,9 512,5

D2 5 82950777 CATTENOZ Fabienne CT MAIZIERES 70 318,7 334,8 369,3 1022,8 340,9

D2 6 03264374 GUENUCHOT Béatrice ST JURA-LONS 39 535,2 487,2 1022,4 511,2

D2 7 82679225 HUBER Sandrine ST JURA-LONS 39 454,5 455,8 910,3 455,2

D2 8 82946875 BRENEY Anne CT MAIZIERES 70 349,3 370,5 719,8 359,9
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D3 1 03039498 VIDALE Christine ST AUDINCOURT 25 528,9 344,9 354,3 349,9 41 1578,0 394,5

D3 2 02968250 SUIF Régine ST AUDINCOURT 25 397,7 385,5 396,1 1 1179,3 393,1

D3 3 82635894 VOLLE Christine ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 368,2 356,6 338,9 48 1063,7 354,6

D3 4 02968373 PONTET Bernadette ST JURA-LONS 39 337,1 332,5 669,6 334,8

D3 5 03251641 RAMAUX Gabrielle ST JURA-LONS 39 315,3 307,0 622,3 311,2

       

S1 1 03442568 MARTELLO Lilian ST PONTARLIER 25 615,4 602,0 610,2 609,8 39 2437,4 609,4

S1 2 03367054 MILLET Maxime ST AUDINCOURT 25 601,0 602,8 608,3 604,0 55 2416,1 604,0

S1 3 03246449 BESSOT Pierre ST PONTARLIER 25 627,1 619,4 621,0 14 1867,5 622,5

S1 4 03406425 PETETIN Charles ST BESANCON 25 597,2 606,0 615,8 23 1819,0 606,3

S1 5 02714642 DAGUET Clément ARQUEBUSIERS DELLOIS 90 611,5 605,2 595,9 1812,6 604,2

S1 6 82574597 FAIVRE Cédric CSAG VALDAHON 25 582,6 589,7 571,9 1744,2 581,4

S1 7 03349338 LAMBERT Steve ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 583,2 574,1 584,0 1741,3 580,4

S1 8 82633591 GIRODS Thomas CT MAIZIERES 70 570,6 586,3 573,2 1730,1 576,7

S1 9 82461313 NICOLINI Maxime ST AUDINCOURT 25 508,8 543,1 552,6 1604,5 534,8

S1 10 82955879 BOBYCK Arnaud CSAG VALDAHON 25 395,7 442,7 448,9 1287,3 429,1

S1 11 82489432 AVELINE Thibault ST PONTARLIER 25 600,9 597,8 1198,7 599,4

S1 12 82503393 CROTTET Bartholomé TS HAUT-JURA 39 596,6 595,4 1192,0 596,0

S1 13 82733153 DOUGE Gabriel ST BESANCON 25 587,8 589,8 1177,6 588,8

S1 14 03100256 COURVIL Alexis TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 596,0 578,9 1174,9 587,5

S1 15 03292582 PERRIN Victor TS HAUT-JURA 39 588,7 571,1 1159,8 579,9

S1 16 82520171 GUICHARD Yann ST AUDINCOURT 25 577,2 582,5 1159,7 579,9

S1 17 82498207 FERRAND Anthony ST JURA-LONS 39 568,0 571,1 1139,1 569,6

S1 18 82949161 SEMENTA Fabien CT MAIZIERES 70 350,0 359,2 421,0 1130,2 376,7

S1 19 03459633 VAUGELADE Frédéric ST SAINT-VITOIS 25 483,5 505,2 988,7 494,4

S1 20 82949742 MARMET Aymeric CT MAIZIERES 70 397,4 522,7 920,1 460,1

       

S2 1 82806934 SCHMITT Pascal ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 583,0 595,3 586,6 575,2 68 2340,1 585,0

S2 2 82520164 PEREIRA Carlos ST AUDINCOURT 25 590,8 564,0 582,4 577,6 65 2314,8 578,7

S2 3 82896631 GARRELOU Maxime CSAG VALDAHON 25 475,6 503,7 457,3 1436,6 478,9

S2 4 82952640 FURTIN Vincent CT MAIZIERES 70 358,4 402,6 411,2 1172,2 390,7

S2 5 03227127 DAUGAN Pascal TS HAUT-JURA 39 578,8 574,8 1153,6 576,8

S2 6 82876265 HORTALA Virgile ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 563,1 581,7 1144,8 572,4

S2 7 82839804 GALLECIER Cyril ST AUDINCOURT 25 557,2 579,4 1136,6 568,3

S2 8 82949164 CATTENOZ Cyrille CT MAIZIERES 70 338,6 392,9 399,8 1131,3 377,1

S2 9 82450354 SCHUBHAN Marc ST JURA-LONS 39 558,2 552,5 1110,7 555,4

S2 10 82748840 MARMET Christophe CT MAIZIERES 70 526,3 559,4 1085,7 542,9

S2 11 82909204 GOUDJIL Said ARQUEBUSIERS DELLOIS 90 427,1 433,7 860,8 430,4

S2 12 03309153 BROUSSIER Stéphane ST LUXEUIL 70 490,6 490,6 490,6

       

S3 1 82446033 VANDENBUSSCHE Alain ST PONTARLIER 25 594,5 584,7 584,9 594,0 3 2358,1 589,5

S3 2 02761390 WATERLOT Michel USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 25 491,4 505,5 477,9 1474,8 491,6

S3 3 82765324 BARILLON Yves ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 444,8 380,1 442,4 1267,3 422,4

S3 4 03428125 POLETTE Jean-Marc ST JURA-LONS 39 544,8 543,6 1088,4 544,2

S3 5 82804891 ROUSSEAU Bernard ST BESANCON 25 470,7 461,1 931,8 465,9

S3 6 00227702 PETETIN Michel ST BESANCON 25 553,3 553,3 553,3

S3 7 82424908 MOISAN Jean-François ST BAVANS 25 544,5 544,5 544,5

S3 8 82930730 CAGNE Philippe ST JURA-LONS 39 316,7 316,7 316,7

Cat Place N° Licence Nom Prenom Club CD C.L Dep Rég France Place Total Moye

S1 1 03266979 SONET Christian ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 617,2 583,1 608,3 14 1808,6 602,9

S1 2 82526747 MASSON Jean-Yves TS HAUT-JURA 39 552,0 595,9 595,3 19 1743,2 581,1

S1 3 82540936 MICHELOT Jean-Jacques ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 596,4 590,6 1187,0 593,5

       

Cat Place N° Licence Nom Prenom Club CD C.L Dep Rég France Place Total Moye

       

S1 1 82492301 QUITTET Alain ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 628,4 624,3 620,4 2 1873,1 624,4

S1 2 82910925 NIEDERHOFFER Daniel ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 591,0 608,2 587,8 19 1787,0 595,7

S1 3 82463140 GUILLAUME-SAGE Pierre ST BESANCON 25 626,7 626,1 4 1252,8 626,4

S3 4 03446013 VERNIER Thierry ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 568,4 589,3 1157,7 578,9

S1 5 82483537 GARNOY Hervé ST BESANCON 25 583,5 565,5 1149,0 574,5
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 (suite)



Cat Place N° Licence Nom Prenom Club CD C.L Dep Rég France Place Total Moye

S1 1 82910925 NIEDERHOFFER Daniel ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 618,6 622,0 624,6 626,4 11 2491,6 622,9

S1 2 82492301 QUITTET Alain ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 629,6 630,1 627,8 5 1887,5 629,2

S1 3 03446013 VERNIER Thierry ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 588,7 606,7 598,6 1794,0 598,0

S1 4 82463140 GUILLAUME-SAGE Pierre ST BESANCON 25 636,8 638,1 3 1274,9 637,5

Cat Place N° Licence Nom Prenom Club CD C.L Dep Rég France Place Total Moye

       

S1 1 82434393 LALLEMAND Alexandre ST BESANCON 25 613,5 603,1 610,1 2 1826,7 608,9

       

Cat Place N° Licence Nom Prenom Club CD C.L Dep Rég France Place Total Moye

       

S1 1 82526747 MASSON Jean-Yves TS HAUT-JURA 39 522 510 504 19 1536 512

       

Cat Place N° Licence Nom Prenom Club CD C.L Dep Rég France Place Total Moye

CG 1 82706840 MICHAUD Espérance ST JURA-LONS 39 508 522 519 18 1549 516

       

D1 1 82679225 HUBER Sandrine ST JURA-LONS 39 482 506 455 71 1443 481

       

VA D 1 02968373 PONTET Bernadette ST JURA-LONS 39 529 544 504 21 1577 526

VA D 2 03264374 GUENUCHOT Béatrice ST JURA-LONS 39 511 519 511 17 1541 514

VA D 3 03251641 RAMAUX Gabrielle ST JURA-LONS 39 460 500 470 28 1430 477

       

S1 1 82498207 FERRAND Anthony ST JURA-LONS 39 551 571 533 44 1655 552

       

VA S 1 82450354 SCHUBHAN Marc ST JURA-LONS 39 523 542 531 30 1596 532

VA S 2 82429283 BOUVIER Jean-François ST JURA-LONS 39 461 461 461

       

Cat Place N° Licence Nom Prenom Club CD C.L Dep Rég France Place Total Moye

       

CF 1 82848712 LAGIER Jade STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 539 539 516 40 1594 531

CF 2 82697051 JUAN Ambre TS HAUT-JURA 39 514 522 396 1432 477

CF 3 82818071 RADE Léa ST SAINT-VITOIS 25 395 411 374 1180 393

CF 4 82723919 GUILLEREY Annaëlle ST SAINT-VITOIS 25 356 378 379 1113 371

       

CG 1 82587277 BALLET Jules CT MAIZIERES 70 554 534 544 546 9 2178 545

CG 2 82850510 BELIN Yanis ST SAINT-VITOIS 25 505 508 476 1489 496

CG 3 82847502 GRISOUARD Jules STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 452 408 408 1268 423

CG 4 82816347 INVERNIZZI Elie ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 489 497 986 493

CG 5 82710209 BOSDURE Esteban TS HAUT-JURA 39 458 480 938 469

CG 6 82876358 BIDEAUX Xavier USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 25 400 451 851 426

CG 7 82953203 LANG Yanis TS HAUT-JURA 39 394 420 814 407

       

JF 1 82894644 MARMET Garance CT MAIZIERES 70 443 423 452 1318 439

JF 2 82853128 JAGODA Alicia TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 519 504 1023 512

JF 3 82631235 FANTINI Nina USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 25 508 497 1005 503

       

JG 1 82488091 FERNIER Louis CT MAIZIERES 70 527 511 522 527 55 2087 522

D1 1 02793615 GRANDGUILLAUME Carole ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 553 556 542 552 30 2203 551

D1 2 03329092 BAILLY-SALINS Mélody TS HAUT-JURA 39 554 538 530 1622 541

D1 3 03100333 KESSLER Stéphanie STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 539 543 522 1604 535

D1 4 82754219 JUIF Patricia ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 533 523 527 1583 528

D1 5 82591338 CHEVANNE Chloé STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 515 522 522 1559 520

D1 6 82857279 BAULEY Emilie STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 495 483 448 1426 475

D1 7 03406322 BROCARD Floriane ST BESANCON 25 528 533 1061 531

D1 8 03329118 SANSEIGNE Julie ST JURA-LONS 39 532 512 1044 522

D1 9 82778757 CLEMENT Anaïs ST JURA-LONS 39 537 506 1043 522

D1 10 82862288 LAMIELLE Anne TS HAUT-JURA 39 508 514 1022 511
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Cat Place N° Licence Nom Prenom Club CD C.L Dep Rég France Place Total Moye

D1 11 03043238 POULET Oriane ST BESANCON 25 512 503 1015 508

D1 12 82906284 PROST Celia ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 510 470 980 490

D1 13 82774180 MAURY Milève STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 487 492 979 490

D1 14 82924849 PERRAUT Valérie STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 499 461 960 480

D1 15 82951598 SMIGIELSKI Emilie TS HAUT-JURA 39 485 473 958 479

D1 16 82740426 FRUCHON Mélanie ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 478 432 910 455

D1 17 82490559 ERBS Alexiane ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 482 482 482

D2 1 03264271 URICHER Maryline ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 539 535 501 1575 525

D2 2 03309141 GRUIBLE Virginie ST ÉCHAY 25 534 529 506 1569 523

D2 3 82522788 DUPERRIER Anne ST BESANCON 25 507 512 512 1531 510

D2 4 03168763 PETEY-CHARDON Christine ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 520 504 499 1523 508

D2 5 82678169 MAILLARD Céline ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 506 506 507 1519 506

D2 6 82482161 BALLET Stéphanie CT MAIZIERES 70 479 500 494 1473 491

D2 7 82847507 GRISOUARD Sylvie STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 495 493 484 1472 491

D2 8 82674410 PERRAUD Magali ST JURA-LONS 39 517 523 1040 520

D2 9 82899858 PERDRIER Anne-Hélène ST JURA-LONS 39 516 496 1012 506

D2 10 82718710 GUILLAUME-SAGE Carine ST BESANCON 25 496 494 990 495

D2 11 82903002 MAITREPIERRE Odile ST LURE 70 477 485 962 481

D2 12 82522575 PERTOLDI Patricia ST JURA-LONS 39 491 467 958 479

D2 13 03264327 FOUTIER Anne-Marie TS HAUT-JURA 39 416 420 836 418

D2 14 82891090 BLENNY Nathalie ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 425 410 835 418

D2 15 82747577 GAUTIER Virginie ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 473 473 473

       

D3 1 82936813 JEANMOUGIN Jocelyne ST LURE 70 330 328 327 59 985 328

D3 2 82487669 GRANDGIRARD Marie-Josèphe CT EXINCOURT 25 321 330 292 943 314

D3 3 03168814 GUENAY Laurence ST LURE 70 316 321 295 932 311

D3 4 03110342 HANRIOT Catherine CSAG VALDAHON 25 303 252 555 278

D3 5 02921417 GUIGNARD Edith STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 342 342 342

D3 6 82914309 MEYER Monelle ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 248 248 248

       

S1 1 02874239 SAUGE Xavier ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 556 566 555 554 53 2231 558

S1 2 82500415 GROSJEAN William ST BESANCON 25 552 553 556 559 40 2220 555

S1 3 02602797 WEYH Julien ST AUDINCOURT 25 553 553 555 556 47 2217 554

S1 4 03100286 GENLOT Nicolas ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 556 560 550 1666 555

S1 5 02644305 REYMOND Arnaud ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 563 554 549 1666 555

S1 6 03246461 HOUVENAGHEL Vivien ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 549 555 548 69 1652 551

S1 7 02508895 DUPONT Anthony ARQUEBUSIERS DELLOIS 70 556 554 531 1641 547

S1 8 03349338 LAMBERT Steve ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 546 537 538 1621 540

S1 9 82917054 GAUDEY Romain ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 531 533 520 1584 528

S1 10 82661492 BLAISE Marc ST BESANCON 25 530 520 519 1569 523

S1 11 82930318 DESTENAY Aurélien CT EXINCOURT 25 529 508 525 1562 521

S1 12 03106796 CARBONNEL Romain ST BESANCON 25 530 492 505 1527 509

S1 13 82427231 BLANC Olivier STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 499 491 513 1503 501

S1 14 82805355 MOVIO Jérémy ST BESANCON 25 520 493 466 1479 493

S1 15 82738480 JUIF Sébastien ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 481 474 455 1410 470

S1 16 03414961 COMPAYRE Nicolas TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 554 531 1085 543

S1 17 03442422 BARTHELEMY Alex CSAG VALDAHON 25 550 526 1076 538

S1 18 03391264 CRAMAILLE Bernard ST LUXEUIL 70 531 543 1074 537

S1 19 82864194 MICHALAG Guillaume CS SAINT-CLAUDE - LIZON 39 534 536 1070 535

S1 20 03205012 TREFF Adrien TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 530 538 1068 534

S1 21 82426952 FORIEN Paul CSAG VALDAHON 25 530 535 1065 533

S1 22 03329119 FORIEN Thomas CSAG VALDAHON 25 535 529 1064 532

S1 23 82863184 LIASNOU Dzmitry ST PONTARLIER 25 519 519 1038 519

S1 24 82741532 COTE Lionel TS HAUT-JURA 39 514 520 1034 517

S1 25 82517169 CHABOUD Alexi CT MAIZIERES 70 516 500 1016 508

S1 26 82782346 BONNEAU Romain TS HAUT-JURA 39 505 506 1011 506

S1 27 03367390 BESANCON Raphaël ST JURA-LONS 39 502 507 1009 505

S1 28 82911137 TREFF Stéphane TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 517 482 999 500

S1 29 82953448 SEBASTIEN Théo ST PONTARLIER 25 485 506 991 496

S1 30 82886708 BROGLIA Dimitri USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 25 489 465 954 477

S1 31 82948545 BOSDURE Franck TS HAUT-JURA 39 460 479 939 470

S1 32 82815854 COULON Patrice USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 25 429 495 924 462

S1 33 82941979 BOITET Alexy TS HAUT-JURA 39 444 473 917 459

S1 34 03280831 WYART Jean-Christophe ST LURE 70 511 511 511

S1 35 82713447 STEPHAN Lucas ST AUDINCOURT 25 491 491 491

S1 36 82956525 GRIFFATON Théophile STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 489 489 489

S1 37 82728072 HATIM Charles-Mahdi TS HAUT-JURA 39 489 489 489

Page 4

FEDERATION   FRANCAISE   DE   TIR

LIGUE   REGIONALE   DE   FRANCHE - COMTE

CLASSEMENT REGIONAL 
Hiver 2024-2025

DISCIPLINE  100  -   PISTOLET  10  Mètres (suite)



Cat Place N° Licence Nom Prenom Club CD C.L Dep Rég France Place Total Moye

       

S2 1 03264272 URICHER Olivier ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 562 555 557 540 51 2214 554

S2 2 82486680 TIQUET Jérôme CT MAIZIERES 70 543 549 533 1625 542

S2 3 02968237 ZAMOFING Martial ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 550 545 528 1623 541

S2 4 03349523 DALVAL Jean-Michel ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 539 534 543 1616 539

S2 5 02921055 GRILLOT Lionel ST LURE 70 526 541 531 1598 533

S2 6 02436668 JOSI Claude ST BAVANS 25 533 540 518 1591 530

S2 7 03310702 PATAT Marcel ST BESANCON 25 531 533 524 1588 529

S2 8 02874260 KARSILAYAN Mesut ST BESANCON 25 533 524 525 1582 527

S2 9 03391263 GEHANT Pascal ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 525 529 525 1579 526

S2 10 82700747 EHRET Stéphane ST BAVANS 25 519 529 510 1558 519

S2 11 82887274 POMMAY Stéphane ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 538 521 499 1558 519

S2 12 82496987 LAGIER Fabien STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 509 523 524 1556 519

S2 13 03428158 BALLET Régis CT MAIZIERES 70 518 516 502 1536 512

S2 14 82658343 DE OLIVEIRA DANIEL Pascal ST LUXEUIL 70 501 521 498 1520 507

S2 15 82665728 CARREY Benoît USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 25 484 494 489 1467 489

S2 16 82676173 FLEUROT Bruno CT MAIZIERES 70 492 501 471 1464 488

S2 17 82833508 DEL DO Bruno ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 474 498 491 1463 488

S2 18 82677649 BELLO Jean-Pierre ST LURE 70 492 471 496 1459 486

S2 19 03391454 GUILLEREY Cyril ST SAINT-VITOIS 25 486 493 479 1458 486

S2 20 82738578 BURGARD Guy STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 490 465 468 1423 474

S2 21 82625671 VUILLAUME Lionel ST PONTARLIER 25 403 504 473 1380 460

S2 22 03445948 MAILLE Frédéric ST AUDINCOURT 25 548 526 1074 537

S2 23 82839804 GALLECIER Cyril ST AUDINCOURT 25 531 528 1059 530

S2 24 02436367 LOMINET Yann ASMB TIR 90 527 523 1050 525

S2 25 82554229 BARBE Eric TS HAUT-JURA 39 520 515 1035 518

S2 26 82549093 REGAZONI David TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 518 511 1029 515

S2 27 03264430 SILANUS Frédéric CS SAINT-CLAUDE - LIZON 39 507 516 1023 512

S2 28 82618138 BLANCHARD Guillaume ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 511 495 1006 503

S2 29 82736490 CHAGROT Fabrice ST ÉCHAY 25 517 487 1004 502

S2 30 82621693 RIBAUD Jean-Paul ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 497 496 993 497

S2 31 82667831 GRANGE Eric TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 503 475 978 489

S2 32 02924219 PIVOTEAU Sylvain ST BESANCON 25 495 481 976 488

S2 33 00875597 MONNIER Alexandre ST PONTARLIER 25 492 483 975 488

S2 34 82730419 BERGER Laurent ST JURA-LONS 39 489 484 973 487

S2 35 03253308 AUCLAIR Benoît ST JURA-LONS 39 489 476 965 483

S2 36 03264212 CHEVASSU Lionel ST PONTARLIER 25 454 500 954 477

S2 37 82734256 YESSAD Eric ST JURA-LONS 39 487 467 954 477

S2 38 82682005 SCARFO Franck ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 441 452 893 447

S2 39 03445894 MALUGANI Stéphane ST MONTBELIARD 25 551 551 551

S2 40 02874153 VADAM Lionel USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 25 534 534 534

S2 41 82905353 BERTHELOT Charles ST JURA-LONS 39 512 512 512

S2 42 82424670 FRUCHON Xavier ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 505 505 505

S2 43 03118601 SOUILLIER Christophe ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 503 503 503

S2 44 82914201 ROSSIGNOL Sébastien ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 494 494 494

S2 45 82895596 HOELTZEL Hugo ST JURA-LONS 39 493 493 493

S2 46 82518510 AEBISCHER Didier CT FORT LA CHAUX 25 492 492 492

S2 47 82909204 GOUDJIL Said ARQUEBUSIERS DELLOIS 90 481 481 481

S2 48 82663878 CHEVASSU Samuel CT EXINCOURT 25 471 471 471

S2 49 82753874 DUPUIS Frédéric ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 470 470 470

S2 50 82585093 HEINIS David ASMB TIR 90 447 447 447

S2 51 82696942 GUILLAUME-SAGE Didier ST BESANCON 25 446 446 446

       

S3 1 02602700 PLACHTA Francis ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 551 553 542 542 13 2188 547

S3 2 03168796 HOWALD Denis TS HAUT-JURA 39 544 542 541 18 1627 542

S3 3 01005804 DIMEY Francis ST AUDINCOURT 25 535 535 527 46 1597 532

S3 4 82762290 LOTZ Hubert ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 520 500 477 1497 499

S3 5 03391268 JEANROY Marc ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 489 494 487 1470 490

S3 6 82664296 BALDINI Jean-François ST LUXEUIL 70 464 508 464 1436 479

S3 7 03289783 JACQUIN André CT MAIZIERES 70 474 466 461 1401 467

S3 8 00409942 PICHARD Pierre ST BAVANS 25 422 464 468 1354 451

S3 9 00511370 LHOTE Bruno TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 536 535 1071 536

S3 10 01076233 CONCHE Eric CT POULIGNEY-LUSANS 25 536 534 1070 535

S3 11 03428125 POLETTE Jean-Marc ST JURA-LONS 39 530 526 1056 528

S3 12 82505710 BASLI Bruno CT EXINCOURT 25 510 506 1016 508

S3 13 82876853 SEVERENS Marc ST JURA-LONS 39 502 510 1012 506

S3 14 82532778 TELLIER Philippe TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 510 502 1012 506
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S3 15 82842916 COTTEZ Jerome ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 507 501 1008 504

S3 16 82827151 JEANNIARD Jean-Marc ST JURA-LONS 39 482 512 994 497

S3 17 03309226 DURAFFOURG Jean-Pierre CS SAINT-CLAUDE - LIZON 39 496 491 987 494

S3 18 00731357 LUCOT Jean-Claude ST LUXEUIL 70 499 478 977 489

S3 19 03012889 JEANMOUGIN André ST LURE 70 496 475 971 486

S3 20 82807694 ISARTE Jacky TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 483 482 965 483

S3 21 03136330 BECCHIA Claude CT EXINCOURT 25 475 484 959 480

S3 22 00382686 BRUN Daniel ST PONTARLIER 25 482 473 955 478

S3 23 82514122 VOEGTLIN Guy ST SAINT-VITOIS 25 481 449 930 465

S3 24 03227241 TOURNIER Michel ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 456 473 929 465

S3 25 82686990 CHATON Jean-Pierre ST PONTARLIER 25 455 468 923 462

S3 26 82615990 ROSSAT Alain ARQUEBUSIERS DELLOIS 90 483 439 922 461

S3 27 00649480 GAUTRON Christian CSAG VALDAHON 25 453 466 919 460

S3 28 02921322 CORDONNIER Michel CS SAINT-CLAUDE - LIZON 39 448 445 893 447

S3 29 82831964 ROBBEZ MASSON Michel CS SAINT-CLAUDE - LIZON 39 456 437 893 447

S3 30 82860004 CHIOCHETTA Viviano CT MAIZIERES 70 475 371 846 423

S3 31 03264356 COLLETTA Philippe ST ÉCHAY 25 371 335 706 353

S3 32 03428122 CAYOT François ST MONTBELIARD 25 502 502 502

S3 33 03445899 DEMARE Serge ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 502 502 502

S3 34 00308918 HENRI Alain ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 495 495 495

S3 35 00721835 LUCOT Bernard STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 495 495 495

S3 36 82451203 VENNE Michel TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 483 483 483

S3 37 82521158 PAQUOTTE Dominique ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 459 459 459

S3 38 82870622 RICHARD Alain CT EXINCOURT 25 454 454 454

S3 39 82810958 BOLMONT Philippe ST LURE 70 451 451 451

S3 40 82811689 FRANZ Philippe USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 25 431 431 431

S3 41 01114494 HAMLIL Cherif ARQUEBUSIERS DELLOIS 90 427 427 427

S3 42 00289249 DEMARE Florian ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 407 407 407

S3 43 02921284 AUDUGE Patrice TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 391 391 391

S3 44 00626864 NORMAND Maurice ST LURE 70 386 386 386

       

Cat Place N° Licence Nom Prenom Club CD C.L Dep Rég France Place Total Moye

CF 1 82848712 LAGIER Jade STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 10 12 22 11

       

CG 1 82587277 BALLET Jules CT MAIZIERES 70 19 20 18 26 57 19

       

JF 1 82853128 JAGODA Alicia TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 3 12 15 8

       

JG 1 82488091 FERNIER Louis CT MAIZIERES 70 9 13 22 11

JG 2 82515672 CUNY Maxime ASMB TIR 90 6 6 6

       

D1 1 02793615 GRANDGUILLAUME Carole ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 29 20 19 27 68 23

D1 2 03442522 BLANC Aline STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 23 22 19 28 64 21

D1 3 03329092 BAILLY-SALINS Mélody TS HAUT-JURA 39 16 12 28 14

D1 4 03100333 KESSLER Stéphanie STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 10 14 24 12

       

D2 1 03264271 URICHER Maryline ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 16 14 30 15

D2 2 82674410 PERRAUD Magali ST JURA-LONS 39 14 14 28 14

D2 3 82522575 PERTOLDI Patricia ST JURA-LONS 39 8 13 21 11

D2 4 03309141 GRUIBLE Virginie ST ÉCHAY 25 12 7 19 10

D2 5 03168763 PETEY-CHARDON Christine ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 8 10 18 9

       

S1 1 02508895 DUPONT Anthony ARQUEBUSIERS DELLOIS 70 34 20 17 80 71 24

S1 2 03205012 TREFF Adrien TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 19 24 15 88 58 19

S1 3 03442422 BARTHELEMY Alex CSAG VALDAHON 25 28 19 47 24

S1 4 03100286 GENLOT Nicolas ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 14 23 37 19

S1 5 82500415 GROSJEAN William ST BESANCON 25 24 13 37 19

S1 6 03414961 COMPAYRE Nicolas TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 19 17 36 18

S1 7 02602797 WEYH Julien ST AUDINCOURT 25 22 13 35 18

S1 8 02644305 REYMOND Arnaud ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 21 11 32 16

S1 9 02874239 SAUGE Xavier ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 27 27 27

S1 10 82738480 JUIF Sébastien ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 9 5 14 7
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S2 1 03264272 URICHER Olivier ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 34 20 22 13 76 25

S2 2 02874260 KARSILAYAN Mesut ST BESANCON 25 19 18 12 88 49 16

S2 3 03391263 GEHANT Pascal ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 20 12 32 16

S2 4 03264212 CHEVASSU Lionel ST PONTARLIER 25 20 8 28 14

S2 5 82618138 BLANCHARD Guillaume ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 11 14 25 13

S2 6 82515682 CUNY Michaël ASMB TIR 90 21 21 21

S2 7 03349523 DALVAL Jean-Michel ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 8 13 21 11

S2 8 82753874 DUPUIS Frédéric ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 11 9 20 10

S2 9 02436668 JOSI Claude ST BAVANS 25 20 20 20

S2 10 82625671 VUILLAUME Lionel ST PONTARLIER 25 13 6 19 10

S2 11 82887274 POMMAY Stéphane ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 8 10 18 9

S2 12 03118601 SOUILLIER Christophe ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 18 18 18

S2 13 82496987 LAGIER Fabien STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 10 6 16 8

S2 14 82426598 MARGUIER Julian ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 16 16 16

S2 15 82839545 BARRAND Jerome ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 9 5 14 7

S2 16 82585093 HEINIS David ASMB TIR 90 11 11 11

       

S3 1 82532778 TELLIER Philippe TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 18 12 30 15

S3 2 82762290 LOTZ Hubert ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 18 9 27 14

S3 3 00511370 LHOTE Bruno TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 11 13 24 12

S3 4 00382686 BRUN Daniel ST PONTARLIER 25 12 10 22 11

S3 5 02393870 CATALANO Joël TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 11 10 21 11

S3 6 82827151 JEANNIARD Jean-Marc ST JURA-LONS 39 7 8 15 8

S3 7 00784295 OUDOT Philippe ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 8 7 15 8

S3 8 00146853 QUIRIN Gérard ARQUEBUSIERS DELLOIS 90 13 13 13

       

       

Cat Place N° Licence Nom Prenom Club CD C.L Dep Rég France Place Total Moye

       

CF 1 82848712 LAGIER Jade STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 309 324 327 8 960 320

       

CG 1 82587277 BALLET Jules CT MAIZIERES 70 336 343 343 12 1022 341

       

JG 1 82488091 FERNIER Louis CT MAIZIERES 70 296 318 614 307

JG 2 82515672 CUNY Maxime ASMB TIR 90 247 247 247

       

D1 1 03442522 BLANC Aline STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 340 339 332 59 1011 337

D1 2 02793615 GRANDGUILLAUME Carole ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 336 347 683 342

D1 3 03100333 KESSLER Stéphanie STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 301 332 633 317

D1 4 03329092 BAILLY-SALINS Mélody TS HAUT-JURA 39 307 321 628 314

       

D2 1 82674410 PERRAUD Magali ST JURA-LONS 39 296 315 291 56 902 301

D2 2 03168763 PETEY-CHARDON Christine ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 290 292 582 291

D2 3 82522575 PERTOLDI Patricia ST JURA-LONS 39 282 295 577 289

D2 4 03309141 GRUIBLE Virginie ST ÉCHAY 25 292 251 543 272

D2 5 03264271 URICHER Maryline ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 254 288 542 271

       

S1 1 82500415 GROSJEAN William ST BESANCON 25 352 352 342 91 1046 349

S1 2 02508895 DUPONT Anthony ARQUEBUSIERS DELLOIS 70 349 342 349 60 1040 347

S1 3 02874239 SAUGE Xavier ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 346 347 347 69 1040 347

S1 4 02602797 WEYH Julien ST AUDINCOURT 25 325 347 328 126 1000 333

S1 5 02644305 REYMOND Arnaud ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 362 358 720 360

S1 6 03442422 BARTHELEMY Alex CSAG VALDAHON 25 348 344 692 346

S1 7 03414961 COMPAYRE Nicolas TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 347 333 680 340

S1 8 03100286 GENLOT Nicolas ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 339 338 677 339

S1 9 03205012 TREFF Adrien TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 335 329 664 332

S1 10 82738480 JUIF Sébastien ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 303 282 585 293

S1 11 82911137 TREFF Stéphane TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 293 289 582 291

       

S2 1 03264272 URICHER Olivier ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 356 362 343 27 1061 354

S2 2 82554229 BARBE Eric TS HAUT-JURA 39 314 325 318 116 957 319

S2 3 02874260 KARSILAYAN Mesut ST BESANCON 25 279 331 325 95 935 312

S2 4 03349523 DALVAL Jean-Michel ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 340 326 666 333

S2 5 82496987 LAGIER Fabien STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 313 303 616 308

S2 6 82618138 BLANCHARD Guillaume ATS CHAMPAGNOLE 39 302 309 611 306
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S2 7 02436668 JOSI Claude ST BAVANS 25 309 300 609 305

S2 8 03264212 CHEVASSU Lionel ST PONTARLIER 25 312 295 607 304

S2 9 82839545 BARRAND Jerome ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 308 294 602 301

S2 10 03391263 GEHANT Pascal ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 288 285 573 287

S2 11 82887274 POMMAY Stéphane ST PLANCHER-BAS - 4 CIBLES 70 296 265 561 281

S2 12 82625671 VUILLAUME Lionel ST PONTARLIER 25 285 266 551 276

S2 13 82753874 DUPUIS Frédéric ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 246 279 525 263

S2 14 82426598 MARGUIER Julian ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 306 306 306

S2 15 03118601 SOUILLIER Christophe ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 304 304 304

S2 16 82515682 CUNY Michaël ASMB TIR 90 289 289 289

S2 17 82585093 HEINIS David ASMB TIR 90 289 289 289

S2 18 82730419 BERGER Laurent ST JURA-LONS 39 280 280 280

       

S3 1 03168796 HOWALD Denis TS HAUT-JURA 39 332 322 320 53 974 325

S3 2 82532778 TELLIER Philippe TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 335 325 300 108 960 320

S3 3 02393870 CATALANO Joël TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 318 304 622 311

S3 4 82827151 JEANNIARD Jean-Marc ST JURA-LONS 39 299 296 595 298

S3 5 00511370 LHOTE Bruno TS PAYS DOLOIS 39 294 289 583 292

S3 6 82762290 LOTZ Hubert ST LA MIOTTE-BELFORT 90 309 263 572 286

S3 7 00382686 BRUN Daniel ST PONTARLIER 25 285 224 509 255

S3 8 00784295 OUDOT Philippe ST VAL DE MORTEAU 25 236 227 463 232

S3 9 00721835 LUCOT Bernard STC VAL DE SAÔNE 70 272 272 272

S3 10 00146853 QUIRIN Gérard ARQUEBUSIERS DELLOIS 90 198 198 198
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